OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN. City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boufevard, 8th Ficor

Long Beach, “CA 90802-4664

(> B4 ) BEE R S H V)

~I

o

11
12
13
14

15.
16 |-

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34652

34652

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34652 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of July 6, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on
May 23, 2017, by and between ZONAR SYSTEMS, INC, a Washington corporation
("Contractor”), with a place of business at 18200 Cascade Ave. S #200. Seattle,
Washington 98188, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City").

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34652 (“Agreement”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide Zonar electronic vehicle
inspection and tracking components including monitoring services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to July 21, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
. 1. Section 3 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
“3.  The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on July 22,
2017, and shall terminate on July 21, 2021 unless sooner terminated as provided herein.
The City has the option to terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice of
termination to Contractor.”

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in
Agreement No. 34652 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.
1
1
1
i
i
i

TMAbg A17-01189
01165609 doc




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4564

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Fioor

e N

© W ~N OO AW N

NN RN N N N N = e cd ek ed wd el e
D bhWN A DN U] WD, O

NN
o o~

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties have caused this document to be

duly executed with all forgna;i’ties required by law as of the date first stated above.

ZONAR §YSTEMS, INC., a shlngton

corporgtign
July 14 2020 /‘ A_

Name Mlchael Gouid

July 14 , 2020 Title: COQ

By~ 1%/1_, } “f"w

g
o

[ 9%
Name: Roger Honz

Title: SVP, Accounting, Finance and

Legal
Malﬁ . 2020 “Contractor” CITY OF LONG BEACH, a
A | municipal corporation

By Vfu’m{u— J. Jaban

EXES M PURSUANT
ity TO SECTION 301 OF

This Second Amendment to Agreement NoTﬂgsgngaM E'Bm

form on 5 “\ 3 ’L’I , 2020.
\ CHARLES PARKIN,

TMA bg A17-01189
01165609 doc




